ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: Bill Request or	Date of Request: <u>11/28/2018</u>
1. Type of Request:	
	greement (IGA)
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Supple	mental DRMC Change
Other:	
2. Title: (Start with <i>approves, amends, dedicates</i> , etc., include acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, munic	name of company or contractor and indicate the type of request: grant cipal code change, supplemental request, etc.)
Approves a resolution request for a Contract between to provide On-Call Structural Engineering citywide.	the City and County of Denver and Martin/Martin, Inc., (201846239)
3. Requesting Agency: Public Works	
4. Contact Person: Contact person with knowledge of proposed	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and
ordinance/resolution	Council Council
Name: Cara Hlad	Name: Jason Gallardo
Email: cara.hlad@denvergov.org	Email: jason.gallardo@denvergov.org
multiple building and deferred maintenance projects. Scopes	ond to proposal requests with bidding and execution of design work on smay solely consist of design for structural repair, mechanical treplacement, or other. 3-year term; Maximum contract limit of
6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable):	
7. City Council District: Citywide	
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying K	Key Contract Terms worksheet**
To be completed by	Mayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number: RR18 1450	Date Entered:

Revised 03/02/18

Date Entered:

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contr	act: Professional Services – Master (On-Call	
Vendor/Contr	actor Name: Martin/Martin, Inc.		
Contract cont	rol number: 201846239		
Location: City	wide		
Is this a new c	ontract? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No		
Contract Term	n/Duration (for amended contracts	, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	amended dates): Execution to 3 years
	ount (indicate existing amount, ame		
	(,,,,		
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)
	\$1,500,000	\$0	\$1,500,000
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
	Execution	NA	Three years
	actor selected by competitive procesactor provided these services to the		, why not?
Source of fund	ls: Done by task orders		
Is this contrac	t subject to: W/MBE		
WBE/MBE/D	BE commitments (construction, des	sign, Airport concession contract	s): 16%
	ubcontractors to this contract? 360 o; San Engineering, LLC.	Engineering, Inc.; Alan Ford Arc	hitects, PC; enlighten Engineering, LLC;
	To be co	mpleted by Mayor's Legislative Te	eam:

Resolution/Bill Number: RR18 1450

Date Entered: _____